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About Ontop
Ontop has designed, manufactured and distributed stainless steel chimney and flue systems for all kinds of applications for over 45 years all over Europe.
With our brand METALOTERM® we bring you a very extensive range of single walled, twin walled and concentric systems for use as flue liner for multi fuel 
applications, semi and fully condensing appliances, gas and oil flue systems. We also have solutions for industrial, commercial use on all fuel applications. A few 
examples of the construction examples mentioned above are industrial ovens, bakeries, gas- and Dieselengines, wood and gas fired stoves, condensing boilers.

The METALOTERM® range consists of both (over 3000) standard components as well as special components made to order. As a European chimney and flue 
specialist we do not only offer a wide range of products, but we give advice and offer solutions taking into account specific demands, technical details and 
budgets as well.

Ontop is an ISO 9001 certified company. 
METALOTERM® systems are manufactured and approved to all relevant national standards. 

Über Ontop
Die Firma Ontop, einer der führenden Hersteller von Abgassystemen in Elementbauweise, ist schon seit über 45 Jahren mit der Entwicklung, der Fertigung 
und dem Vertrieb von Abgas-, Belüftungs- und Entlüftungsanlagen, in ganz Europa tätig. Unter dem Handelsnamen METALOTERM® bieten wir ein ausgereiftes 
Lieferprogramm von doppel- und einwandigen und konzentrischen Systemen an. Unsere Produkte werden überwiegend aus Edelstahl gefertigt. Neben der 
Abgasentsorgung bei Wärmeerzeugern (Öl, Gas) bieten wir auch Lösungen u.a. in dem Bereichen Industrie, Bäckereien, Schiffsbau, offene Kamine, Kachelöfen 
usw. an.

Das METALOTERM®-Lieferprogramm beinhaltet über 3000 Standard-Bauteile. Sondernbauteile runden das Programm optimal ab. Neben dem Verkauf von 
Abgassystemen bieten wir auch ein reichhaltiges Dienstleistungsprogramm an. Dazu gehören Unterstützung bei Planungen, Berechnungen von Abgasanlagen, 
Beratungen vor Ort und Hilfestellungen bei Sonderanlagen.

Ontop ist ISO 9001 zertifiziert. 
Alle METALOTERM®-Systeme haben eine bauaufisichtliche Zulassung und unterliegen einer ständigen, regelmäßigen Kontrolle neutraler Fachinstitute.

À propos de Ontop
Ontop conçoit, produit et distribue des cheminées inox et des systèmes d’évacuation des fumées pour tout type d’application depuis plus de 45 ans, et ce, à 
travers toute l’Europe. Avec nos produits METALOTERM®, nous vous apportons un large choix de systèmes simple et double paroi, comprenant également des 
systèmes concentriques pour tout type de combustible, avec ou sans condensation. Nous vous proposons également des solutions pour applications dans le 
secteur résidentiel, l’industrie, le tertiaire: par exemple, pour les fours de boulangerie, les fours industriels, les groupes électrogènes.

La gamme des produits METALOTERM® comporte plus de 3000 références disponibles, mais aussi toute fabrication spéciale sur commande. En tant que spécia-
liste Européen de cheminées et conduits d’évacuation des gaz brûlés, nous vous apportons tout notre savoir faire: conseils techniques, DAO, développement de 
solutions adaptées à vos besoins.

Ontop est une société certifiée ISO 9001.
La production ainsi que les gammes METALOTERM® répondent aux réglementations nationales.

Over Ontop
Bij Ontop b.v. Middelburg ontwerpen, produceren en distribueren wij al meer dan 45 jaar schoorstenen, rookgasafvoeren, beluchtingsystemen en industriële 
afvoeren in Europa. Onder de naam METALOTERM® brengen wij een zeer uitgebreid assortiment van zowel dubbel-, enkelwandige en concentrische rookgas-
afvoersystemen op de markt. Onze producten worden voornamelijk vervaardigd uit roestvast staal en bieden een oplossing voor vrijwel alle toepassingen op 
rookgasafvoergebied. Enige voorbeelden van deze toepassingen zijn afvoeren voor industriële ovens, bakkerijen, gas- en dieselmotoren, verwarmingsketels en 
schoorstenen voor alle soorten haarden en kachels.

Het METALOTERM®-assortiment omvat zowel (meer dan 3000) standaardonderdelen als maatwerkproducties. Als rookgasafvoerspecialist op de Europese markt 
willen wij ons niet beperken tot het aanbieden en leveren van producten. Wij geven tevens advies en bieden oplossingen waarbij rekening is gehouden met 
specifieke eisen, technische randvoorwaarden en eventuele budgettaire overwegingen.

Ontop is ISO 9001 gecertificeerd. In onder meer Nederland en bij onze dochterondernemingen in Duitsland, Frankrijk en Polen staat de werking van 
officieel goedgekeurde METALOTERM®-systemen onder voortdurende controle van de bevoegde instanties.
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Average / Durchschnitt / Moyenne / Gemiddelde
1 silencer / 1 Schalldämpfer / 1 silencieux / 1 demper

Average / Durchschnitt / Moyenne / Gemiddelde
2 silencers / 2 Schalldämpfer / 2 silencieux / 2 dempers

Metaloterm® MESI A
MESI A
The product MESI A is a standard absorption silencer which can be used in combination with the system METALOTERM® ME (single wall flue system). The 
silencer can be installed without separate adaptors or compensators and is ready for use immediately after installation. The MESI A is available in the 
diameters 80-300mm, larger diameters on request.

MESI A
Artikel MESI A ist ein Standard-Absorptionsschalldämpfer, der in Kombination mit dem System METALOTERM® ME (einwandige Abgasleitung) verwendet 
werden kann. Der Schalldämpfer kann ohne zusätzliche Übergangsstücke oder Kompensatoren in die Abgasanlage integriert werden und ist nach Montage 
direkt betriebsbereit. Die Bauelemente MESI A sind erhältlich in den Durchmessern 80-300mm; größere Durchmesser auf Anfrage. 

MESI A
Le produit MESI A est un silencieux à absorption standard et peut être utilisé en combinaison avec le système METALOTERM® ME (conduit simple paroi). Le 
silencieux peut être installé sans raccordements spéciaux ou compensateurs et peut être utilisé directement après la pose. Le MESI A est disponible dans les 
diamètres 80-300mm, autres diamètres sur demande.

MESI A
Het artikel MESI A is een standaard absorptiedemper die toegepast kan worden in combinatie met het systeem METALOTERM® ME (enkelwandige 
rookgasafvoer). De demper kan worden gemonteerd zonder aparte overgangsstukken of compensatoren, en is na montage gereed voor gebruik. De MESI A is 
verkrijgbaar in de diameters 80-300mm; grotere diameters op aanvraag.

Technische Daten METALOTERM® MESI A
Bauart		  Absorptionsschalldämpfer
Betriebsweise		  Trocken/Naß
Druck		  Unter-/Überdruck
Betriebsdruck		  200 Pa
Betriebstemperatur		  450 °C Unterdruck (EN 1856-2)
			   400 °C Unterdruck (EN 1856-1)
			   200 °C Überdruck
Kurzzeittemperatur		  1000 °C Unterdruck (EN 1856-2) (max. 30 min.)
			   400 °C Unterdruck (EN 1856-1)
			   200 °C Überdruck
Innenschale	 Werkstoff	 AISI 316L/EN 1.4404
		  Wandstärke	 0,4 mm
Außenschale	 Werkstoff	 AISI 316L/EN 1.4404
		  Wandstärke	 0,5 mm
Absorptionsmaterial		  Streckmetall, Stahlwolle, Mineralwolle
		  Dämmstärke 	50 mm
Dichtung		  Elastomer
Brennstoff		  Holz/Kohle/Heizöl EL/Erdgas/Butan/Propan

Anwendungen METALOTERM® ME
·	 NT-Kessel
·	 Brennwertkessel
·	 Sanierung
·	 Schacht Innenwand
·	 Be- und Entluftung

Vorteile METALOTERM® MESI A
·	 Universeller Absorptions-Schalldämpfer
·	 Gewichtleichte Ausführung
·	 Kompatibel mit den METALOTERM® Systemen
·	 Einfache und schnelle Montage
·	 Keine Adapter, Kompensatoren oder zusätzliche Unterstützungen erforderlich 
·	 Spannungsfreie Ausdehnung bei thermischer Aufheizung 
·	 Geeignet sowohl für Über- als auch Unterdruck
·	 Verwendbar bei trockenen und kondensierenden Anwendungen
·	 Horizontale und vertikale Installation möglich
·	 Innen- und Außenwand aus hochwertigem Edelstahl 
·	 Ab Lager lieferbar

Technical characteristics METALOTERM® MESI A
Application		  Absorption silencer
Operating mode		  Dry/wet
Pressure		  Negative/positive pressure
Max. working pressure		  200 Pa
Operating temperature		  450 °C negative pressure (EN 1856-2)
			   400 °C negative pressure (EN 1856-1)
			   200 °C positive pressure
Max. temperature allowed		  1000°C negative pressure (EN 1856-2) (max. 30 min.)
			   400 °C negative pressure (EN 1856-1)
			   200 °C positive pressure
Inner wall	 material	 AISI 316L/EN 1.4404
		  thickness	 0.4 mm
Outer wall	 material	 AISI 316L/EN 1.4404
		  thickness	 0.5 mm
Absorbtion material		  expanded metal, steelwool, rockwool
		  thickness 	 50 mm
Sealant		  Elastomer
Fuel type		  Wood/coal/oil/natural gas/calor gas/propane gas

Applications METALOTERM® ME
·	 Shaft liner in renovation projects
·	 Air inlet & ventilation systems
·	 Flue system for condensing heaters and boilers
·	 Chimney renovation

Advantages METALOTERM® MESI A
·	 Universal absorption silencer
·	 Leight weight
·	 Compatible with METALOTERM® systems
·	 Easy and quick to install
·	 No need for adaptors, compensators, extra supports
·	 Stress free thermal expansion 
·	 Negative as well as positive pressure 
·	 Dry as well as condensing applications
·	 Horizontal as well as vertical installation
·	 Inner and outer wall from high quality stainless steel 
·	 Delivery from stock

Technische eigenschappen van METALOTERM® MESI A
Toepassing		  Absorptiedemper
Aggregatie		  Condenserend/niet condenserend
Druk			  Onderdruk/overdruk
Maximale overdruk		  200 Pa
Bedrijfstemperatuur		  450 °C onderdruk (EN 1856-2)
			   400 °C onderdruk (EN 1856-1)
			   200 °C overdruk
Maximaal toegestane temperatuur	 1000 °C onderdruk (EN 1856-2) (max. 30 min.)
			   400 °C onderdruk (EN 1856-1)
			   200 °C overdruk
Binnenmantel	 materiaal	 AISI 316L/EN 1.4404
		  wanddikte	 0,4 mm
Buitenmantel	 materiaal	 AISI 316L/EN 1.4404
		  wanddikte	 0,5 mm
Absorptiemateriaal		  strekmetaal, staalwol, steenwol
		  dikte	 50 mm
Materiaal afdichtring		  Elastomeer
Brandstof		  Hout/kolen/olie/aardgas/butaan/propaan

Toepassingen van METALOTERM® ME
·	 Schoorsteenvoering bij schoorsteenrenovatie
·	 Ventilatie- of beluchtingskanaal
·	 Doorsnedeverkleining in bestaande schacht
·	 Als concentrische binnenpijp in bestaande schacht
·	 HR- en VR-ketels

Voordelen van METALOTERM® MESI A
·	 Universele absorptie demper
·	 Lichtgewicht
·	 Aansluitbaar op de METALOTERM® systemen
·	 Eenvoudige en snelle montage
·	 Geen speciale aansluitstukken, compensatoren of ondersteuningen nodig
·	 Thermische uitzetting wordt door het systeem opgevangen
·	 Geschikt voor zowel onder- als overdruk 
·	 Toepasbaar op condenserende en niet condenserende toestellen
·	 Horizontale en verticale montage mogelijk
·	 Binnen- en buitenmantel van hoogwaardig roestvaststaal 
·	 Uit voorraad leverbaar

Caractéristiques techniques METALOTERM® MESI A
Domaine d’application		  Silencieux à absorption
Nature des fumées		  Sèche/humide
Pression		  Dépression/surpression
Pression maximale		  200 Pa
Température en continu		  450 °C dépression (EN 1856-2)
			   400 °C dépression (EN 1856-1)
			   200 °C surpression
Température accidentelle		  1000°C dépression (EN 1856-2) (max. 30 min.)
			   400 °C dépression (EN 1856-1)
			   200 °C surpression
Paroi intérieure	 matériau	 AISI 316L/EN 1.4404
		  épaisseur	 0,4 mm
Paroi extérieure	 matériau	 AISI 316L/EN 1.4404
		  épaisseur	 0,5 mm
Matériau absorption		  métal déployé, paille de fer, laine de roche
		  épaisseur 	 50 mm
Joint			  Elastomère
Combustibles		  Bois/charbon/fioul/gaz naturel/butane/propane

Applications de METALOTERM® ME
·	 Tubages en rénovation de conduits maçonnés
·	 Raccordements pour insert
·	 Cheminées intérieures et extérieures pour chaudières, générateurs d’air chaud, 
	 chauffe-eau, radiateurs
·	 Ventilation et amenée d’air

Avantages de METALOTERM® MESI A
·	 Silencieux à absorption universel
·	 Poids réduit
·	 Compatible avec les systèmes METALOTERM® 
·	 Mise en œuvre simple et rapide
·	 Pas de raccords, compensateurs ou supports nécessaires 
·	 Structure permettant une libre dilatation de la paroi intérieure
·	 Fonctionne en dépression et surpression
·	 Applications sèches et humides
·	 Montage horizontal ou vertical
·	 Parois intérieure et extérieure en acier inoxydable de haute qualité 
·	 Disponible sur stock

Diameter	 mm	 80	 100	 130	 150	 180	 200	 250	 300
Durchmesser
Diamètre
Diameter

Outer diameter	 mm	 180	 200	 230	 250	 280	 300	 350	 400
Außendurchmesser
Diamètre extérieur
Buitendiameter

Cross section	 cm²	 50	 79	 133	 177	 254	 314	 491	 707
Lichter Querschnitt
Section
Doorlaat

Weight	 ±kg/m	 3,1	 3,5	 3,9	 4,5	 6,9	 7,8	 9,0	 14,1
Gewicht
Poids
Gewicht

EN 1856-1:
T200-P1-W-V2-L50050-O30
T400-N1-W-V2-L50050-O70

EN 1856-2: 
T450-N1-D-V2-L50050-G400
T450-N1-D-V2-L50050-G
T200-P1-W-V2-L50050-O30
T200-P1-W-V2-L50050-O
T400-N1-W-V2-L50050-O100

- �The tolerance on the measured value is +/- 3 dB.
- �The insertion loss is measured according to ISO 7235: 2003
- �The insertion loss can deviate due to temperature or special installation 

situations. 

- �Die Toleranz für die Messwerte beträgt +/- 3 dB.
- �Die Einfügungsdämpfung wird gemäß ISO 7235: 2003 ermittelt
- �Die Einfügungsdämpfung kann in Abhängigkeit von Temperatur und 

Einbausituation abweichen. 

- �La tolérance sur les valeurs mesurées est de +/- 3 dB.
- �La perte d’insertion est mesurée conformément à la norme ISO 7235: 

2003
- �La perte d’insertion peut varier en fonction de la température et de la 

configuration de l’installation.

- �De tolerantie op de gemeten waarde is +/- 3 dB.
- �De invoegdemping is gemeten volgens de ISO 7235: 2003
- �De invoegdemping kan afwijken onder invloed van temperatuur of door 

de inbouwsituatie.

For more silencers or insertion loss on other frequencies please contact Ontop B.V. / Für weitere Schalldämpferkombinationen oder die Ermittlung von Einfügungsdämpfungen in anderen Frequenzbereichen, kontaktieren Sie bitte Ontop B.V. / 
Concernant des silencieux ou des pertes d’insertion spécifiques sur d’autres fréquences, merci de contacter ONTOP B.V. / Voor meer dempers en invoegdemping op andere frequenties raadpleeg Ontop B.V.

Trend insertion loss / Trend Einfügedämpfung / Tendance perte d’insertion / Trend invoegdemping

Insertion loss / Einfügedämpfung / Perte d’insertion / Invoegdemping 500 - 2000 Hz
1 silencer / 1 Schalldämpfer / 1 silencieux / 1 demper

Diameter / Durchmesser / 
Diamètre / Diameter (mm)

80 100 130 150 180 200 250 300

Minimal insertion loss / Minimale 
Einfügedämpfung / Perte d’insertion 

minimale / Minimale invoegdemping (dB)

26 22 20 16 19 20 16 15

Maximum insertion loss / Maximale 
Einfügedämpfung / Perte d’insertion 

maximale /Maximale invoegdemping (dB) 

40 30 24 22 26 25 23 30

2 silencers / 2 Schalldämpfer / 2 silencieux / 2 dempers

Diameter / Durchmesser / 
Diamètre / Diameter (mm)

80 100 130 150 180 200 250 300

Minimal insertion loss / Minimale 
Einfügedämpfung / Perte d’insertion 

minimale / Minimale invoegdemping (dB)

46 41 34 34 38 32 27 26

Maximum insertion loss / Maximale 
Einfügedämpfung / Perte d’insertion 

maximale /Maximale invoegdemping (dB)

48 43 42 40 41 40 39 39


